

## BID TABULATION

**Street Resurfacing Project - 2018**  
**File No. 2018-004**  
**Bid No. 4529**

<u>Rank</u>	<u>Vendor Name</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>	<u>% of Low Bid</u>	<u>% of Estimate</u>
	Engineer's Opinion of Costs	\$ 5,032,397.47	102.11%	100.00%
1	Ajax Paving Industries, Inc	\$ 4,928,322.54	100.00%	97.93%
2	Cadillac Asphalt, Inc	\$ 5,048,800.00	102.44%	100.33%

<u>Line No.</u>	<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs</u>		<u>Ajax Paving Industries, Inc</u>		<u>Cadillac Asphalt, Inc</u>	
					<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
10	1047051	_Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting	LSUM	1.000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 39,750.00
20	1047051	_General Conditions, Max \$125,000.00	LSUM	1.000	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
30	1047051	_Project Supervision, Max \$75,000.00	LSUM	1.000	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
40	2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	51.000	\$ 525.00	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,500.00
50	2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft	510.000	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00
60	2047001	_Curb, Gutter, and Curb and Gutter, Any Type, Rem	Ft	6,579.000	\$ 6.00	\$ 39,474.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 34,539.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 36,184.50
70	2047011	_Conc Pavt, Any Thickness, Rem	Syd	250.000	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
80	2047011	_Sidewalk, Sidewalk Ramp, and Driveway Approach, Any Thickness, Rem	Syd	1,460.000	\$ 8.75	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 11,826.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 12,045.00
90	2047050	_Exploratory Excavation, Vertical	Ft	50.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
100	2050023	Granular Material, CI II	Cyd	50.000	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
110	2057011	_Grading, Driveway Approach	Syd	871.000	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,266.25	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,135.60	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,135.60
120	2057011	_Grading, Sidewalk	Syd	2,001.000	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,503.75	\$ 3.60	\$ 7,203.60	\$ 3.60	\$ 7,203.60
130	2057011	_Grading, Sidewalk Ramp	Syd	261.000	\$ 3.75	\$ 978.75	\$ 3.60	\$ 939.60	\$ 3.60	\$ 939.60
140	2057011	_Machine Grading, Special	Syd	50,404.000	\$ 3.50	\$ 176,414.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 151,212.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 138,611.00
150	2057021	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type IIA	Cyd	4,508.000	\$ 38.85	\$ 175,135.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 135,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 157,780.00
160	2057021	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type IIB	Cyd	250.000	\$ 33.75	\$ 8,437.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00
170	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	188.000	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,800.00
180	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	2,401.000	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,602.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,203.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,002.50
190	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1.000	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 95,882.92	\$ 95,882.92
200	3010002	Subbase, CIP	Cyd	50.000	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
210	3027011	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	Syd	467.000	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,005.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,538.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,604.00

# BID TABULATION

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc		Cadillac Asphalt, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
220	3027031	_Aggregate Base, Modified	Ton	1,250.000	\$ 22.50	\$ 28,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00
230	3060020	Maintenance Gravel	Ton	250.000	\$ 23.75	\$ 5,937.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
240	3070001	Approach, CI I	Ton	100.000	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
250	3070101	Shoulder, CI I	Ton	338.000	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,970.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,210.00
260	3070200	Trenching	Sta	6.000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
270	3080010	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd	100.000	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
280	3087011	_Geosynthetic Paving Layer	Syd	1,760.000	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5.11	\$ 8,993.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,120.00
290	3087011	_Structural Geogrid	Syd	250.000	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00
300	4020987	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	510.000	\$ 95.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,000.00
310	4021260	Trench Undercut and Backfill	Cyd	10.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
320	4030200	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea	51.000	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 172,125.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 188,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 188,700.00
330	4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	2.000	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
340	4030306	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	Ea	5.000	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
350	4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea	1.000	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
360	4037001	_Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth, Modified	Ft	12.000	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
370	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Special	Ea	2.000	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
380	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	Ea	73.000	\$ 600.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 45,625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 45,625.00
390	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Type C, Modified	Ea	1.000	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
400	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Type D, Modified	Ea	2.000	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
410	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Type E, Modified	Ea	2.000	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
420	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified	Ea	73.000	\$ 685.00	\$ 50,005.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 51,100.00
430	4037050	_Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1, Modified	Ea	183.000	\$ 475.00	\$ 86,925.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 123,525.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 123,525.00
440	4037050	_Dr Structure, Adj, Case 2, Modified	Ea	4.000	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00
450	4037050	_Dr Structure, Cleaning, Modified	Ea	25.000	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00

## BID TABULATION

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc		Cadillac Asphalt, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
460	4037050	_Dr Structure, Double Inlet	Ea	1.000	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
470	4037050	_Dr Structure, Point	Ea	10.000	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
480	4037050	_Dr Structure, Temp Lowering, Modified	Ea	142.000	\$ 375.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 71,000.00
490	4037050	_Structure, Reconstruct	Ea	1.000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
500	4047001	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Special	Ft	3,520.000	\$ 25.50	\$ 89,760.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 82,720.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 82,720.00
510	5010001	Pavt, Cleaning	LSUM	1.000	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
520	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	66,073.000	\$ 4.25	\$ 280,810.25	\$ 5.23	\$ 345,561.79	\$ 3.35	\$ 221,344.55
530	5010004	Bump Grinding	Syd	150.000	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00
540	5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	3,693.890	\$ 8.50	\$ 31,398.07	\$ 3.95	\$ 14,590.87	\$ 7.50	\$ 27,704.18
550	5010015	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	Ft	1,500.000	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
560	5010020	Pvmt Joint and Crack Repr, Detail 7	Ft	2,225.000	\$ 31.50	\$ 70,087.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,050.00
570	5010021	Pvmt Joint and Crack Repr, Detail 8	Ft	550.000	\$ 42.50	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00
580	5010025	Hand Patching	Ton	601.000	\$ 262.50	\$ 157,762.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,200.00
590	5010050	HMA, 4E1	Ton	684.000	\$ 110.00	\$ 75,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 78,660.00
600	5010056	HMA, 5E1	Ton	684.000	\$ 120.00	\$ 82,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 78,660.00
610	5010061	HMA, Approach	Ton	391.890	\$ 160.00	\$ 62,702.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 58,783.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 72,499.65
620	5010508	HMA, 4E1, High Stress	Ton	215.000	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,000.00
630	5010509	HMA, 4E3, High Stress	Ton	1,322.000	\$ 135.00	\$ 178,470.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 132,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 152,030.00
640	5010514	HMA, 5E1, High Stress	Ton	215.000	\$ 140.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 31,175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,000.00
650	5010515	HMA, 5E3, High Stress	Ton	878.000	\$ 145.00	\$ 127,310.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 109,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 127,310.00
660	5010703	HMA, LVSP	Ton	10,885.800	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,088,580.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 957,950.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,034,151.00
670	5017011	_Cold Milling Concrete Pavement	Syd	450.000	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00
680	5017011	_Cold Milling HMA Surface, Modified	Syd	300.000	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00
690	5017011	_HMA, Raised Crosswalk	Syd	60.000	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00

## BID TABULATION

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc		Cadillac Asphalt, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
700	5017011	_HMA, Raised Intersection	Syd	175.000	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,625.00
710	5017011	_HMA, Speed Hump	Syd	35.000	\$ 195.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00
720	5017031	_Cold Milling for Concrete Curb and Gutter Reveal	Ton	5.000	\$ 23.75	\$ 118.75	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00
730	5017031	_HMA, Wedging, 36A	Ton	36.000	\$ 420.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 12,420.00
740	5017031	Hand Patching, Modified	Ton	100.000	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
750	6020208	Joint, Expansion, E3	Ft	50.000	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
760	6020211	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness, W	Ft	150.000	\$ 6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
770	6020222	Shoulder, Nonreinf Conc	Syd	400.000	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,200.00
780	6027021	_Flowable Fill	Cyd	123.650	\$ 210.00	\$ 25,966.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,912.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,912.50
790	6030005	Cement	Ton	20.000	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
800	6030020	Joint, Contraction, Crg	Ft	1,125.000	\$ 12.50	\$ 14,062.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,375.00
810	6030021	Joint, Contraction, Erg	Ft	50.000	\$ 18.50	\$ 925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
820	6030021	Joint, Tied, Trg	Ft	275.000	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,025.00
830	6030030	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	Ea	220.000	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00
840	6030046	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	Syd	780.000	\$ 105.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 96.75	\$ 75,465.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 75,660.00
850	6030080	Pavt Repr, Rem	Syd	780.000	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,040.00
860	6030090	Saw Cut, Intermediate	Ft	1,200.000	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
870	6030095	Sawing and Sealing Longit Pavt Joints	Ft	780.000	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,170.00
880	6030096	Sawing and Sealing Trans Pavt Joints	Ft	560.000	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 840.00
890	6030100	Resealing Trans Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber	Ft	600.000	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 900.00
900	6030101	Resealing Longit Joints with Hot-Poured Rubber	Ft	1,350.000	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,025.00
910	8017011	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	Syd	954.000	\$ 120.00	\$ 114,480.00	\$ 106.65	\$ 101,744.10	\$ 110.00	\$ 104,940.00
920	8017011	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	Syd	18.000	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 148.90	\$ 2,680.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00
930	8027001	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Barrier	Ft	3,550.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 149,100.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 141,290.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 142,000.00

## BID TABULATION

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc		Cadillac Asphalt, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
940	8027001	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	Ft	1,317.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 55,314.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 52,416.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,680.00
950	8027001	_Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M, Modified	Ft	1,834.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 77,028.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 72,993.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 73,360.00
960	8037001	_Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	Ft	288.000	\$ 33.75	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,216.00
970	8037001	_Fence, Protective, Modified	Ft	250.000	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
980	8037010	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	Sft	2,129.000	\$ 12.75	\$ 27,144.75	\$ 11.86	\$ 25,249.94	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,548.00
990	8037010	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch, Modified	Sft	60.000	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 819.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00
1000	8037010	_Sidewalk Retaining Wall, Integral, 6 inch to 18 inch Height	Sft	350.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00
1010	8037010	_Sidewalk Retaining Wall, Integral, 18 inch to 30 inch Height	Sft	150.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
1020	8037010	_Sidewalk, Conc or Clay Brick Pavers, Rem and Reinstall	Sft	55.000	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00
1030	8037010	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	Sft	2,942.000	\$ 8.25	\$ 24,271.50	\$ 7.62	\$ 22,418.04	\$ 7.75	\$ 22,800.50
1040	8037010	_Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	Sft	150.000	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 11.86	\$ 1,779.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
1050	8037010	_Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch, Modified	Sft	60.000	\$ 14.75	\$ 885.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 819.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00
1060	8060040	Shared use Path, HMA	Ton	918.000	\$ 160.00	\$ 146,880.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 123,930.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 156,060.00
1070	8067031	_Shared use Path, HMA, Wedging	Ton	75.000	\$ 315.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,625.00
1080	8110049	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Direction Arrow Sym, Bike	Ea	8.000	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,120.00
1090	8110058	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Bike, Small Sym	Ea	12.000	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00
1100	8110079	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Sharrow Symbol	Ea	4.000	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00
1110	8110195	Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 4 inch, White	Ft	220.000	\$ 0.95	\$ 209.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 209.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00
1120	8110196	Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	3,955.000	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,757.25	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,757.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,955.00
1130	8110197	Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	1,535.000	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,221.25	\$ 2.95	\$ 4,528.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,605.00
1140	8110198	Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 6 inch, White	Ft	3,161.000	\$ 1.05	\$ 3,319.05	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,951.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,741.50
1150	8110212	Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, White	Ft	125.000	\$ 5.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 5.95	\$ 743.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 750.00
1160	8110213	Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 12 inch, Cross Hatching, Yellow	Ft	205.000	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,127.50	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,219.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,230.00
1170	8110214	Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	616.000	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 3,665.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,696.00

## BID TABULATION

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc		Cadillac Asphalt, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1180	8110218	Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	266.000	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,726.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,458.00
1190	8110307	Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 4 inch	Ft	375.000	\$ 2.10	\$ 787.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 468.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 562.50
1200	8110308	Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 6 inch	Ft	750.000	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,200.00
1210	8110321	Rem Curing Compound, for Spec Mrkg	Sft	50.000	\$ 5.25	\$ 262.50	\$ 2.95	\$ 147.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
1220	8110332	Rem Raised Pavt Marker	Ea	45.000	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
1230	8110343	Rem Spec Mrkg	Sft	836.000	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,717.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,466.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,508.00
1240	8110450	Recessing Pavement Markings, Longit	Ft	11,443.000	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,293.65	\$ 0.59	\$ 6,751.37	\$ 0.65	\$ 7,437.95
1250	8110451	Recessing Pavement Markings, Transv	Sft	332.000	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 979.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 996.00
1260	8110500	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Polyurea, 4 inch, White	Ft	2,590.000	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,590.00
1270	8110501	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Polyurea, 6 inch, White	Ft	5,760.000	\$ 1.35	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,760.00
1280	8110504	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	3,919.000	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,723.05	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,527.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,919.00
1290	8117001	Crosswalk _Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Polyurea, 12 inch,	Ft	608.000	\$ 17.50	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 3,617.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,648.00
1300	8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	39.000	\$ 15.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 507.00
1310	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	4.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
1320	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Only	Ea	6.000	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
1330	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	2.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
1340	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Speed Hump Chevron, White	Ea	5.000	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
1350	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Thermopl, Thru Arrow Sym	Ea	1.000	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
1360	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	1.000	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
1370	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Polyurea, Only	Ea	1.000	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
1380	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflc Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	1.000	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
1390	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	82.000	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,970.00
1400	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	82.000	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.82	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,970.00
1410	8120030	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea	80.000	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00

## BID TABULATION

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc		Cadillac Asphalt, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1420	8120031	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea	80.000	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
1430	8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea	5.000	\$ 735.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
1440	8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea	5.000	\$ 735.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
1450	8120200	Pavt Mrkg Cover, Type R, Black	Ft	120.000	\$ 1.75	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 222.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00
1460	8120210	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrlec, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,	Ft	663.000	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,160.25	\$ 0.59	\$ 391.17	\$ 0.65	\$ 430.95
1470	8120235	White, Temp Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrlec, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,	Ft	3,141.000	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,570.50	\$ 0.49	\$ 1,539.09	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,727.55
1480	8120236	Yellow, Temp Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrlec, Type R, Tape, 4 inch,	Ft	7,500.000	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.49	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,125.00
1490	8120245	White, Temp Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrlec, Type R, Tape, 4 inch,	Ft	1,565.000	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,582.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,738.75
1500	8120246	Yellow, Temp	Ft	2,406.000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,969.90	\$ 1.75	\$ 4,210.50
1510	8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	1,135.000	\$ 26.25	\$ 29,793.75	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,970.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,375.00
1520	8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	1,135.000	\$ 26.25	\$ 29,793.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.35	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,375.00
1530	8120265	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrlec, Type R, Tape, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ea	12.000	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00
1540	8120310	Sign Cover	Ea	71.000	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,550.00
1550	8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea	4.000	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
1560	8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea	8.000	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
1570	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	2,124.000	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,841.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,496.00
1580	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	2,124.000	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,841.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 21.24	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,496.00
1590	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1.000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
1600	8127050	_No Parking Sign	Ea	543.000	\$ 36.75	\$ 19,955.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.43	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,005.00
1610	8127050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrlec, Type R, Tape, Rt Turn Arrow Sym	Ea	2.000	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
1620	8127050	_Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea	15.000	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00
1630	8127050	_Pedestrian Type II Channelizer, Temp	Ea	10.000	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00
1640	8127051	_Minor Traffic Control, Max \$75,000.00	LSUM	1.000	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
1650	8157060	_Irrigation System, Protection and Maintenance	Dlr	2,500.000	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00

## BID TABULATION

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc		Cadillac Asphalt, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1660	8167011	_Slope Restoration	Syd	6,487.000	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,435.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,870.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 77,844.00
1670	8190159	Conduit, Schedule 80, 3 inch	Ft	100.000	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 15.63	\$ 1,563.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
1680	8190244	Hh, Adj	Ea	8.000	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00
1690	8197050	_Handhole Assembly, 12 Inch x 18 Inch	Ea	1.000	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
1700	8197050	_Handhole Assembly, 17 Inch x 30 Inch	Ea	1.000	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
1710	8197050	_Handhole Assembly, 24 inch x 36 inch	Ea	1.000	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
1720	8217050	_Monument Box Adjust	Ea	5.000	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
1730	8230431	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea	16.000	\$ 445.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00
1740	8230432	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	Ea	5.000	\$ 445.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
1750	8257050	_Remove Parking Meters	Ea	5.000	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 5,032,397.47</b>		<b>\$ 4,928,322.54</b>		<b>\$ 5,048,800.00</b>	